Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,	FORMERLY known as The Chase Manhattan Bank and JPMorgan Chase Bank, respectively	06/27/2006	National Banking Association: UNKNOWN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunshine Acquisition, L.P.	
Street Address:	1999 Avenue of the Stars	
Internal Address:	Suite 3050	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1610165	NOTICIERO UNIVISION
Registration Number:	1615210	NUESTRA BELLEZA
Registration Number:	1624073	UNIVISION
Registration Number:	1672807	UNIVISION
Registration Number:	1832468	LENTE LOCO
Registration Number:	2011028	CALIENTE
Registration Number:	1902000	CONTROL
Registration Number:	2059810	FUERA DE SERIE
Registration Number:	1927838	PREMIO LO NUESTRO A LA MUSICA LATINA
Registration Number:	1922574	PRIMER IMPACTO
Registration Number:	1922575	CUENTAMELO (DE TELENOVELA)
Registration Number:	2081224	AQUI Y AHORA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308
Email: sgordon@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Shari L. Gordon
Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	884,097-111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Priscila Castillo
Signature:	/Priscila Castillo/
Date:	07/06/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sunshine Acquisition LP#page1.tif source=Sunshine Acquisition LP#page2.tif source=Sunshine Acquisition LP#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0137

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest is dated as of June 27, 2006. Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 16, 1996, by and between, Sunshine Acquisition, L.P. (the "Assignor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank and JPMorgan Chase Bank, respectively) (the "Assignee"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1996 at Reel/Frame: 1508/0347.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signatures continued on the next page]

Release of Trademark Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank and JPMorgan Chase Bank, respectively), as Administrative Agent

Name:

Christophe Vohmann Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Registered Trademarks:

	Registered Owner	United States Trademark <u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
1.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	NOTICIERO UNIVISION	1,610,165	08/14/1990
2.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	NUESTRA BELLEZA	1,615,210	09/25/1990
3.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	UNIVISION	1,624,073	11/20/1990
4.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	UNIVISION & Design	1,672,807	01/21/1992
5.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	LENTE LOCO	1,832,468	04/19/1994
6.	The Univision Nerwork Limited Partnership	CALIENTE & Design	2,011,028	10/22/1996
7.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	CONTROL & Design	1,902,000	06/27/1995
8.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	FUERA DE SERIE	2,059,810	05/06/1997
9.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	PREMIO LO NUESTRO A LA MUSICA LATINA	1,927,838	10/17/1995
10.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	PRIMER IMPACTO	1,922,574	09/26/1995
11.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	CUENTAMELO (DE TELENOVELA)	1,922,575	09/26/1995
12.	The Univision Network Limited Partnership	AQUI Y AHORA	2,081,224	07/22/1997

Schedule A-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest

LA1:1110622.1

RECORDED: 07/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0140